Profit after taxation 62,794 233,239

Profit attributable to equity shareholders

of the Company 16,503 134,333

The audited consolidated net assets of the Company were approximately HK$3,164,704,000

as at 31 March 2008 and approximately HK$2,841,750,000 as at 31 March 2007.

11

3rd Proof Translator: JE Company Name: <Stone> (A)
Date: 25/05/2009 Job Type: Ann File name: E090500832ann

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the Latest Practicable Date, there were 2,007,149,121 Shares in issue. The table below

sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and

immediately after the Scheme becoming effective and the listing of the Shares on the Stock

Exchange is withdrawn (assuming none of the Outstanding Options have been exercised on or

prior to the Record Date and all the Optionholders accept the Proposal):

As at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after

the Scheme becomes

effective and the listing

of the Shares on the

Stock Exchange

is withdrawn

Shareholders Number of

Shares

% Number of

Shares

%

Interested Shareholders and persons

acting in concert with any of them

BJ Stone Investment 407,110,053
(Note 1)

20.28 407,110,053 47.62

SGC 1,062,000 0.05 1,062,000 0.12

Wise Expand 92,374,413 4.60 92,374,413 10.80

Ready Finance 55,263,157 2.75 55,263,157 6.46

Duan Yongji 140,896,306 7.02 140,896,306 16.48

Management Shareholders

Yu Dongmei (Note 4) 57,692,307 2.87 57,692,307 6.75

Wu Huan 23,602,153 1.18 23,602,153 2.76

Wu Qiong 10,000,000 0.50 10,000,000 1.17

Yang Langtao 10,000,000 0.50 10,000,000 1.17

Jing Xiangdong 9,500,000 0.47 9,500,000 1.11

Lu Fang 9,500,000 0.47 9,500,000 1.11

Ma Xin 9,500,000 0.47 9,500,000 1.11

Xu Jingyao 9,500,000 0.47 9,500,000 1.11

Yu Xiangqun 9,500,000 0.47 9,500,000 1.11

Zhang Changji 6,000,000 0.30 6,000,000 0.70

Leung Suk Kam 3,456,000 0.17 3,456,000 0.40

12

3rd Proof Translator: JE Company Name: <Stone> (A)
Date: 25/05/2009 Job Type: Ann File name: E090500832ann

Sub-total for Management

Shareholders

158,250,460 7.88
(Note 3)

158,250,460 18.51
(Note 3)

Sub-total for Interested

Shareholders and persons acting

in concert with any of them

854,956,389 42.60
(Note 3)

854,956,389 100.00
(Note 3)

Independent Shareholders 1,152,192,732
(Note 2)

57.40 0 0

Total 2,007,149,121 100 854,956,389 100

Notes:

1. Out of these 407,110,053 Shares held by BJ Stone Investment, 310,000,000 Shares have been pledged

to 深圳發展銀行深圳人民橋支行 , which has confirmed that for the purposes of the Proposal, all

shareholder’s rights (including voting rights) in relation to the pledged Shares are exercisable exclusively

by BJ Stone Investment at its own discretion.

2. Out of these 1,152,192,732 Shares held by Independent Shareholders, 1,000,000 Shares are held by Mr.

Ng Ming Wah, Charles, an independent non-executive Director.

3. Rounded to the nearest decimal place.

4. Ms. Yu Dongmei’s shareholding interest is held through Vital.